
NRCS FOIA Officers
As of October 21, 2013

State Office FOIA Officer Phone Number Address 

Alabama John Hughes (334) 887-4568
NRCS - USDA
P.O. Box 311

Auburn, Alabama  36831-0311

Alaska Cassie Storms (907) 761-7776
NRCS - USDA                                              

800 W. Evergreen Avenue, Suite 100
Palmer, Alaska  99645

Arizona Dennis Kimberlin (602) 280-8800
NRCS - USDA                                              

230 N. First Avenue, Suite 509 
Phoenix, Arizona  85003-1733 

Arkansas Rose Webb (501) 301-3174

NRCS - USDA                   
Federal Building, Room 3416

700 W. Capitol Ave.
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

California Colleen Schneider (530) 792-5674

NRCS - USDA                                        
Richard E. Lyng USDA Service Center

430 G Street #4164
Davis, California  95616-4164

Colorado Randy Randall (720) 544-2824

NRCS - USDA                                        
Building 56, Room 2604

P.O. Box 25426
Denver, Colorado 80225-0426

Connecticut Michelle Hendricks (860) 871-4034
NRCS - USDA                                              

344 Merrow Road, Suite A
Tolland, Connecticut  06084-3917

Delaware Eileen Campbell (302) 678-4161

NRCS - USDA                                            
1221 College Park Drive Suite 100

Dover, Delaware
19904-8724

District of 
Columbia Deryl Richardson (202) 690-4985

NRCS - USDA
1400 Independence Avenue S.W., RM 4242

Washington, D.C.  20250

Florida Nga Watts (352) 338-9577
NRCS - USDA                                             

P.O. Box 141510
Gainesville, Florida   32614-1510

Georgia Sharon Gipson (706) 546-2086

NRCS - USDA                                              
355 East Hancock Avenue

Stop Number 200
Athens, Georgia 30601

Hawaii Robin Kelley (808) 541-2600 x116
NRCS - USDA                                              

300 Ala Moana Boulevard, Room 4-118          
Honolulu, Hawaii  96850-0050

mailto:john.hughes@al.usda.gov
mailto:cassie.storms@ak.usda.gov
mailto:dennis.kimberlin@az.usda.gov
mailto:rose.webb@ar.usda.gov
mailto:colleen.schneider@ca.usda.gov
mailto:randy.randall@co.usda.gov
mailto:michelle.hendricks@ct.usda.gov
mailto:eileen.campbell@de.usda.gov
mailto:deryl.richardson@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:nga.watts@fl.usda.gov
mailto:sharon.gipson@ga.usda.gov
mailto:robin.kelley@hi.usda.gov
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Idaho Clinton Evans (208) 378-5703
NRCS - USDA                                            

9173 W. Barnes Drive, Suite C
Boise, Idaho 83709-1574

Illinois Dave Dornbusch (217) 353-6621
NRCS - USDA                                            

2118 W. Park Court
Champaign, Illinois 61821

Indiana Elana Cass 317) 295-5836
NRCS - USDA                                            

6013 Lakeside Boulevard
Indianapolis, Indiana 46278

Iowa Adam Stiegelmeier (515) 284-4525
NRCS - USDA                                              

210 Walnut Street, Room 693
Des Moines, Iowa 50309

Kansas Gaye Benfer (785) 823-4521
NRCS - USDA                                              

760 South Broadway
Salina, Kansas 67401

Kentucky Vicky Gross (859) 224-7401
NRCS - USDA                                              

771 Corporate Drive, Suite 210
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Louisiana Sheila Ryland (318) 473-7767
NRCS - USDA                                            

3737 Government Street
Alexandria, Louisiana 71302

Maine Brian Vigue (207) 990-9567
NRCS - USDA                                              

967 Illinois Avenue, Suite #3
Bangor, Maine  04401

Maryland Malcolm Reeves (443) 482-2926

NRCS - USDA                                             
John Hanson Business Center

339 Busch's Frontage Road, Suite 301
Annapolis, Maryland  21409-5543

Massachusetts Ted Nicholson (413) 253-4364
NRCS - USDA                                              
451 West Street

Amherst, Massachusetts 01002

Michigan Diane Gray (517) 324-5135
NRCS - USDA                                            

3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 250
East Lansing, Michigan  48823

Minnesota Patrick McLoughlin (651) 602-7907
NRCS - USDA                                              

375 Jackson Street, Suite 600
Saint Paul, Minnesota   55101

Mississippi Michael Carr (601) 965-5205

NRCS - USDA                                         
Federal Building 

100 W. Capitol Street, Suite 1321 
Jackson, Mississippi 39269

mailto:clinton.evans@id.usda.gov
mailto:dave.dornbusch@il.usda.gov
mailto:elana.cass@in.usda.gov
mailto:adam.stiegelmeier@ia.usda.gov
mailto:gaye.benfer@ks.usda.gov
mailto:vicky.gross@ky.usda.gov
mailto:sheila.ryland@la.usda.gov
mailto:brian.vigue@me.usda.gov
mailto:malcolm.reeves@ms.usda.gov
mailto:theodore.nicholson@ma.usda.gov
mailto:diane.gray@mi.usda.gov
mailto:patrick.mcloughlin@mn.usda.gov
mailto:michael.carr@mi.usda.gov
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Missouri Louis Hendricks (573) 876-0903

NRCS - USDA                                       
Parkade Center, Suite 250

601 Business Loop 70 West
Columbia, MO  65203-2546

Montana Bart Huber (406) 587-6957

NRCS - USDA                                                
10 East Babcock Street

Federal Building, Room 443
Bozeman, MT 59715-4704

Nebraska Margaret Styles (402) 437-4045

NRCS - USDA                                         
Federal Building

100 Centennial Mall North, Room 152
Lincoln, Nebraska  68508-3866

Nevada Dennis Workeman (775) 857-8500
NRCS - USDA                                            

1365 Corporate Boulevard 
Reno, Nevada 89502-7102

New 
Hampshire Carol Vartuli (802) 951-6796 x226

NRCS - USDA                                         
Federal Building
2 Badbury Road

Durham, New Hampshire

New Jersey Carol Parker (732) 537-6081
NRCS - USDA                                              

220 Davison Ave, 4th Floor
Somerset, NJ  08873

New Mexico Rosabeth Garcia-Sais (505) 761-4411
NRCS - USDA                                            

6200 Jefferson NE 
Albuquerque, Mexico  87109 

New York Angela Wishoff (315) 477-6504
NRCS - USDA                                              

441 South Salina Street, Suite 354
Syracuse, New York 13202-2450 

North Carolina Alaina Bloodworth (919) 873-2138
NRCS - USDA                                            

4407 Bland Rd., Suite 117
Raleigh, North Carolina  27609

North Dakota Lisa Lund (701) 530-2098

NRCS - USDA                                              
220 East Rosser Avenue

Federal Building, Room 270
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501

Ohio John Wilson (614) 255-2480
NRCS - USDA                                              

200 North High Street, Room 522
Columbus, Ohio  43215

Oklahoma Janette Jensen (405) 742-1213
NRCS - USDA                                              

100 USDA, Suite 206
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074-2655

mailto:louis.hendricks@mo.usda.gov
mailto:bart.huber@mt.usda.gov
mailto:margaret.styles@ne.usda.gov
mailto:dennis.workeman@nv@usda.gov
mailto:carol.vartuli@nh.usda.gov
mailto:carol.parker@nj.usda.gov
mailto:rosabeth.garciasais@nm.usda.gov
mailto:Angela.wishoff@ny.usda.gov
mailto:alaina.bloodworth@nc.usda.gov
mailto:lisa.lund@nd.usda.gov
mailto:john.wilson@oh.usda.gov
mailto:janette.jenses@ok.usda.gov
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Oregon Tony Doxtater (503) 414-3203
NRCS - USDA                                            

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 900
Portland, Oregon 97232

Pennsylvania James Mobley (717) 237-2245
NRCS - USDA                                              

One Credit Union Place, Suite 340
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110-2993

Puerto Rico Elizabeth Hernandez (787) 766-5206 x129
NRCS - USDA                                               

P.O. Box 364868
San Juan, Puerto Rico  00936-4868

Rhode Island Ted Nicholson (413) 253-4364
NRCS - USDA                                              
451 West Street

Amherst, Massachusetts 01002

South Carolina Margie Onstad (803) 253-3045

NRCS - USDA                                           
Strom Thurmond Federal Building
1835 Assembly Street, Room 950
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

South Dakota Denise Gauer (605) 352-1243
NRCS - USDA                                              

200 Fourth Street S.W., Room 203
Huron, South Dakota 57350

Tennessee Susan Hopkins (615) 277-2546

NRCS - USDA                                              
675 U.S. Courthouse

801 Broadway
Nashville, Tennessee  37203

Texas Drenda Williams (254) 742-9808
NRCS - USDA                                              

101 South Main Street
Temple, Texas  76501

Utah Jon Welch (801) 524-4549

NRCS - USDA                                         
Wallace F. Bennett Federal Building
125 South State Street, Room 4010
Salt Lake City, Utah 84138-1100

Vermont Carol Vartuli (802) 951-6795 x226
NRCS - USDA                                              

356 Mountain View Drive, Suite 105
Colchester, Vermont 05446

Virginia Jackie Alexander (804) 287-1684
NRCS - USDA                                             

1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 209
Richmond, Virginia  23229-5014

Washington Stefan Fechter (509) 323-2921
NRCS - USDA                                              

316 W. Boone Ave., Suite 450
Spokane, Washington  99201-2348

West Virginia Charlotte Elliot-Friend (304) 284-4247 
NRCS - USDA                                            

1550 Earl Core Road, Suite 200
Morgantown, West Virginia  26505

mailto:tony.doxtater@or.usda.gov
mailto:james.mobley@pa.usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.hernandez@pr.usda.gov
mailto:theodore.nicholson@ma.usda.gov
mailto:margie.onstad@sd.usda.gov
mailto:denise.gauer@sd.usda.gov
mailto:susan.hopkins@tn.usda.gov
mailto:drenda.williams@tx.usda.gov
mailto:jon.welch@ut.usda.gov
mailto:carol.vartuli@vt.usda.gov
mailto:jackie.alexander@va.usda.gov
mailto:stefan.fechter@wa.usda.gov
mailto:charlotte.elliott-friend@wv.usda.gov
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Wisconsin Brock Chalmers (608) 622-4422 x292
NRCS - USDA                                             

8030 Excelsior Drive
Madison, Wisconsin  53717-2906

Wyoming Paul Shelton (307) 233-6763
NRCS - USDA                                             
P.O. Box 33124

Casper, Wyoming  82602

mailto:brock.chalmers@wi.usda.gov
mailto:Paul.shelton@wy.usda.gov
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